Rotary Box Hill Burwood Whitehorse Art Show 2023 School Student Entry Form

Student Artist's Name:
Student/school email address:
SCHOOL NAME:
Teacher Contact name:
email address:



No.	Exhibit Title	Medium	(Price)
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			

I acknowledge I have read and accept the terms on the rear of this entry form

Signature of Artist

Your Completed Entry Form should be sent to the address below by 7th October 2023

Ray McLeod-Dryden, Youth Services Director,

Rotary Club of Box Hill Burwood, PO Box 59, Box Hill, 3128

or Email: rcbhartshow@gmail.com

Art Show 2023 Conditions of Entry

Delivery of Paintings

All Paintings are to be delivered free of charges to The Box Hill Town Hall, 1022 Whitehorse Road, Box Hill on **Sunday 22nd October 2023 between 2:00 PM and 7:00 PM. to Lyndon Smith** at the front desk

Size of Works

The Maximum size for exhibits is 1.0m x 1.0m – Including the Frame if framed. Unframed is acceptable, but:-

All exhibits must have a firmly fixed hanging wire.

Charges, Costs, Prices, and Prizes

Nil charge for Students

Prize winners will be announced at the Opening Night Dinner on Wednesday 25^{th} October 2023

$1^{st} = $500, 2nd = $300 and 3^{rd} = 200

Artists may set a price and offer their work for sale if they wish but 30% of any sale is commission for the Art Show Charity.

The Artist Agrees that

Entries are the original work of the artist.

The organisers may re-produce any work for the purpose of publicity for the event.

Collection of Exhibits

Works to be picked up from the Box Hill Town Hall, 1022 Whitehorse Road, Box Hill **on Sunday 29th October** 2023 between 5:00pm and 7:00pm.

NO STORAGE FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE BEYOND SUNDAY EVENING and so it is essential exhibits are collected on time.

The Organisers Advise that

Craftworks, sculptures or prints are **not** eligible for entry to the art show **but art photography is acceptable**.

For any queries please contact:-

Ray McLeod-Dryden, Youth Services Director Box Hill Burwood Rotary Club PO Box 59 Box Hill 3128 Email: rcbhartshow@gmail.com